| PROPERTIES SOLD AT 2006 TAX SALE | | | | updated 04/21/14 kc | | | |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------|------------|---------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| PARCEL | NAME | CERT# | TAXES+COST | | SURPLUS | BIDDER NAME | |
| 88-19-04-303-012 | Adams, Julie (Windle) | 06001 | 622.98 | 622.98 | | City of Springfield c/o Brent Green | Collector's Deed 09/24/07 |
| 88-13-15-306-027 | Agee, Margaret E c/o Norm Jackson | 06002 | 477.28 | 3,000.00 | 2,522.72 | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Collector's Deed 09/24/07 |
| 88-13-36-201-065 | Bockhorn, Laura | 06003 | 128.83 | 500.00 | 371.17 | Wilson, Dina Lavee | Collector's Deed 03/06/08 |
| 88-13-01-306-014 | Brown, Michael L. Etal | 06004 | 1,644.04 | 5,500.00 | -, | Javate, Roberto Ortiz Luis | Collector's Deed 10/01/07 |
| 88-13-28-204-017 | Bush, David H | 06005 | 906.46 | 950.00 | 43.54 | Curescu, Viorica | Collector's Deed 01/10/08 |
| 88-13-14-207-007 | Cantrell, Elveda B. Etal | 06006 | 879.33 | 8,000.00 | 7,120.67 | Koppler, Dwane | Redeemed 08/17/07 |
| 88-13-14-309-001 | Carr, Mikiel E Etal | 06007 | 207.62 | 207.62 | 0.00 | Douglas, Ron D | Collector's Deed 12/18/07 |
| 88-13-11-216-013 | Cossin, Perry L c/o Crystal Tillinger | 06008 | 1,447.58 | 2,600.00 | | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Collector's Deed 09/24/07 |
| 88-12-08-403-011 | Davis, April L | 06009 | 1,762.15 | 5,300.00 | 3,537.85 | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Redeemed 09/15/06 |
| 88-13-12-417-042 | Ferguson, Solomon c/o Tinya Carlis | 06010 | 1,189.62 | 1,189.62 | | O Nau, Eric | L |
| 88-12-20-206-004 | Foust, Donna Jewell Etal | 06011 | 1,119.66 | 6,800.00 | 5,680.34 | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Redeemed 10/12/06 |
| 88-13-28-201-006 | Hale, John M | 06012 | 768.13 | 4,300.00 | , | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Collector's Deed 09/24/07 |
| 88-13-12-106-005 | Hitchcock, Tammie R. | 06013 | 990.66 | 5,500.00 | 4,509.34 | Koppler, Dwane | Redeemed 09/18/06 |
| 88-13-35-101-050 | Hulet, Miriam L c/o Kathryn Cook | 06014 | 2,155.45 | 35,500.00 | 33,344.55 | GBC Investments c/o Gloria Jane Creed | Collector's Deed 09/24/07 |
| 88-12-06-401-066 | Lawson, Clyde c/o Joshua Newell | 06015 | 82.00 | 82.00 | 0.00 | Goben, Michael D | |
| 88-10-10-300-004 | Lobis, John William c/o John Lobis | 06016 | 202.67 | 925.00 | 722.33 | Esch, Brent | 1 |
| 88-13-16-208-006 | Long, Nathan | 06017 | 133.83 | 550.00 | 416.17 | Curescu, Viorica | Collector's Deed 01/10/08 |
| 88-13-35-205-018 | McGehee, Margaret | 06018 | 1,272.34 | 17,600.00 | 16,327.66 | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Redeemed 08/15/07 |
| 88-13-09-406-043 | Poindexter, Barry S. | 06019 | 221.38 | 2,500.00 | 2,278.62 | Jenkins, Martha Jeanne | Redeemed 11/16/06 |
| 88-02-29-300-049 | Post, Paul G. | 06020 | 641.33 | 1,900.00 | 1,258.67 | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Redeemed 08/09/07 |
| 88-11-04-115-018 | Potts, Betty c/o Scott Martin | 06021 | 509.83 | 1,050.00 | 540.17 | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Redeemed 09/13/06 |
| 88-13-12-214-027 | Randall, Ronald D. Etal | 06022 | 1,147.93 | 6,100.00 | 4,952.07 | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Collector's Deed 09/24/07 |
| 88-12-18-215-008 | Riggio, Alfonso Jerry | 06023 | 633.34 | 6,000.00 | 5,366.66 | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Redeemed 10/12/07 |
| 88-12-07-304-010 | Ross, Joe | 06024 | 252.65 | | | Feagan, Howard D | Collector's Deed 10/18/07 |
| 88-12-06-401-062 | Schuetze, Rudolph H. | 06025 | 290.87 | 290.87 | 0.00 | Browning, Ronald L | |
| 88-12-06-401-114 | Schuetze, Rudolph H. | 06026 | 82.00 | | | Browning, Ronald L | |
| 88-08-03-400-008 | Spencer, Debbie Elmeta Etal | 06027 | 279.77 | 900.00 | | Johnson, Dan | Redeemed 10/15/07 |
| 88-13-11-216-014 | Tillinger, Crystal L. | 06028 | 1,010.75 | 6,400.00 | 5,389.25 | Faulk, Bobby A | Collector's Deed 01/25/08 |
| 88-13-09-404-013 | Walls, Virginia c/o Margery Wise | 06029 | 3,187.20 | | | Faulk, Bobby A | Collector's Deed 07/24/08 |
| 88-13-23-308-021 | Wetzel-Murphy, Arny Kristine | 06030 | 925.50 | 3,300.00 | | Second Bell Trust c/o Jimmie Bell | Redeemed 03/12/07 |
| 88-02-29-100-012 | Yancey, William H | 06031 | 139.05 | 500.00 | 360.95 | Bruner, Craig | |
| | | | 25,312.23 | 136,455.29 | 111,143.06 | | <u></u> |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06006</u>

| State of Missouri | } | |
|-------------------|---|----|
| | } | SS |
| County of Greene | } | |

I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office:

<u>Donnie Harmon, Owner on 8/17/07</u> has deposited in my office the sum of <u>One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Eight and 51/100</u> dollars.

The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on <u>8/24/07</u>, has deposited in my office the sum of <u>Seven Thousand One Hundred Twenty and 67/100</u> dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale.

The above deposits totaling <u>Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Nine and 18/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate:

Parcel #88-13-14-207-007 QUEEN CITY ADD LOT 48

which was sold to <u>Dwane Koppler</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004</u> and <u>2005</u>on the <u>28th day of August</u>, <u>2006</u>.

Amount of Taxes and Penalties:

| Cost of Sale | <u>\$ 8000.00</u> | Certificate of Purchase No. <u>06006</u> |
|---------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Interest at 10% | <u>\$ 88.90</u> | |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | <u>\$ 290.90</u> | Date: <u>11/01/06</u> |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | _ Date: |
| Interest on Subsequent Ta | xes <u>\$ 19.38</u> | |

Total Redemption Amount \$8399.18

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 24th day of August, 2007.

FILE CUPY

of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06009</u>

| State of Missouri } | |
|---------------------|-----|
| } | ss. |
| County of Greene} | |

I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office:

April Davis, owner on 9/15/06 has deposited in my office the sum of <u>One Thousand</u> Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight and 56/100 dollars.

The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on 9/25/06, has deposited in my office the sum of Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Seven and 85/100 dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale.

The above deposits totaling <u>Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen and 41/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate:

Parcel #88-12-08-403-011 WEBSTER PARK SUB DIV S 57.33 FT LOT 5 BLK K

which was sold to <u>Second Bell Trust</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years 2005 on the 28th day of August, 2006.

Amount of Taxes and Penalties:

| Cost of Sale | \$5300.00 | Certificate of Purchase No. <u>06009</u> |
|------------------------------|-----------------|--|
| Interest at 10% | <u>\$ 16.41</u> | |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | Date: |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | Date: |
| Interest on Subsequent Taxes | \$ \$ | |

Total Redemption Amount \$5316.41

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 25th day of September, 2006.

FILE COPY

of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06011</u>

| State of Missouri } |
|---|
| } ss. |
| County of Greene} |
| I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office: |
| Ronald Hubbard on behalf of Sammie Butts (Kelley), owner on 10/12/06 has deposited in my office the sum of One Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Nine and 60/100 dollars. |
| The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on 10/20/06, has deposited in my office the sum of Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty and 34/100 dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale. |
| The above deposits totaling <u>Six Thousand Eight Hundred Nineteen and 94/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate: |
| <u>Parcel #88-12-20-206-004</u> <u>EASTLAND ADD LOT 10 BLK 5</u> |
| which was sold to <u>Second Bell Trust</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004 and 2005 on the 28th day of August, 2006.</u> |
| Amount of Taxes and Penalties: |
| Cost of Sale \$6800.00 Certificate of Purchase No. 06011 |
| Interest at 10% \$ 19.94 |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid \$ Date: |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid \$ Date: |
| Interest on Subsequent Taxes \$ |
| Total Redemption Amount \$6819.94 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 20th day of |
| October, 2006. FILE CODY |
| FILE COPY |

Certificate of Redemption of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06013</u>

| State of Missouri } } ss. County of Greene} |
|--|
| I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office: |
| Rickie L Hamilton on behalf of Tammie Hitchcock, owner on 9/18/06 has deposited in my office the sum of Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine and 89/100 dollars. |
| The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on <u>9/25/06</u> , has deposited in my office the sum of <u>Four Thousand Five Hundred Nine and 34/100</u> dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale. |
| The above deposits totaling <u>Five Thousand Five Hundred Nine and 23/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate: |
| Parcel #88-13-12-106-005 MERRILLAN PLACE LOT 9 BLK 2 |
| which was sold to <u>Second Bell Trust</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004</u> and <u>2005</u> on the <u>28th day of August</u> , <u>2006</u> . |
| Amount of Taxes and Penalties: Cost of Sale \$5500.00 Certificate of Purchase No. 06013 Interest at 10% \$ 9.23 Subsequent Taxes Paid \$ Date: Subsequent Taxes Paid \$ Date: Interest on Subsequent Taxes \$ |
| Total Redemption Amount \$5509.23 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 25 th day of September, 2006. FILE COPY |
| Scott Payne, County Collector |

of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06018</u>

| State of Missouri | } | |
|-------------------|---|----|
| | } | SS |
| County of Greene | } | |

I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office:

Ronda Sumners, on behalf of Margaret McGehee, Owner on 8/15/07 has deposited in my office the sum of One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Seven and 63/100 dollars.

The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on <u>8/17/07</u>, has deposited in my office the sum of <u>Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Seven and 66/100</u> dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale.

The above deposits totaling <u>Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Five and 29/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate:

Parcel #88-13-35-205-018 HIGHLAND TERRACE LOT 21 BLK B

which was sold to <u>Second Bell Trust c\o Jimmie Bell (Trustee)</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004 and 2005on the 28th day of August, 2006.</u>

Amount of Taxes and Penalties:

| Cost of Sale | <u>\$ 17600.00</u> | Certificate of Purchase No. <u>06018</u> |
|---------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Interest at 10% | <u>\$ 128.63</u> | |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ 499.92 | Date: 12/31/06 |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | Date: |
| Interest on Subsequent Ta | xes <u>\$ 26.74</u> | |

Total Redemption Amount \$18255.29

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 20th day of August, 2007.

${ Certificate \ of \atop of \ } Redemption$

Ot Purchase Certificate No. <u>06019</u>

| State of Missouri } } ss. |
|---|
| County of Greene |
| I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office: |
| <u>Dena K Woodson, owner on 11/16/06</u> has deposited in my office the sum of <u>Two</u> <u>Hundred Twenty-Seven and 14/100</u> dollars. |
| The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on 11/22/06, has deposited in my office the sum of Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Eight and 62/100 dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale. |
| The above deposits totaling <u>Two Thousand Five Hundred Five and 76/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate: |
| Parcel #88-13-09-406-043 HOMELAND ADD LOT 250 |
| which was sold to <u>Martha Jeanne Jenkins</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004</u> and <u>2005</u> on the <u>28th day of August, 2006</u> . |
| Amount of Taxes and Penalties: Cost of Sale \$2500.00 Certificate of Purchase No. 06019 Interest at 10% \$5.76 Subsequent Taxes Paid \$Date: Subsequent Taxes Paid \$Date: Interest on Subsequent Taxes\$ |
| Total Redemption Amount \$2505.76 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 22 nd day of November, 2006. FILE COPY |
| Scott Payne, County Collector |

of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06020</u>

| State of Missouri | } | |
|-------------------|----|----|
| | } | SS |
| County of Greene | ;} | |

I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office:

Paul G. Post on 08/09/07 has deposited in my office the sum of Nine Hundred Forty and 00/100 dollars.

The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on <u>8/17/07</u>, has deposited in my office the sum of <u>One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Eight and 67/100</u> dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale.

The above deposits totaling <u>Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Eight and 67/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate:

<u>Parcel #88-02-29-300-049</u> WADSWORTH PARK UNIT 5 LOT 10

which was sold to <u>Second Bell Trust c\o Jimmie Bell (Trustee)</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004</u> and <u>2005</u> on the <u>28th day of August</u>, <u>2006</u>.

Amount of Taxes and Penalties:

| Cost of Sale | <u>\$ 1900.00</u> | Certificate of Purchase No. <u>06020</u> |
|---------------------------|-------------------|--|
| Interest at 10% | <u>\$ 64.84</u> | |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | <u>\$ 221.96</u> | Date: <u>12/31/06</u> |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | |
| Interest on Subsequent Ta | xes\$ 11.87 | |

Total Redemption Amount \$2198.67

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 20th day of August, 2007.

FILE COPY

| Scott | Pavne. | County | Collector |
|-------|-----------|--------|-----------|
| 20000 | - wy 110, | Commit | COLLOCOL |

of Purchase Certificate No. 06021

| State of Missouri } | |
|---------------------|-----|
| , | ss. |
| County of Greene} | |

I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office:

Carolyn Little, Probate, on behalf of Betty Potts, owner on 9/13/06 has deposited in my office the sum of Five Hundred Fourteen and 58/100 dollars.

The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on <u>9/25/06</u>, has deposited in my office the sum of <u>Five Hundred Forty and 17/100</u> dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale.

The above deposits totaling <u>One Thousand Fifty-Four and 75/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate:

Parcel #88-11-04-115-018 CROXDALE ADDITION SOUTH LOT 30

which was sold to <u>Second Bell Trust</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004</u> and <u>2005</u> on the <u>28th day of August</u>, <u>2006</u>.

Amount of Taxes and Penalties:

| Cost of Sale | \$1050.00 Certifica | ate of Purchase No. <u>06021</u> |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|
| Interest at 10% | \$ 4.75 | |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | Date: 12/1/05 |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | Date: |
| Interest on Subsequent Taxe | s \$ | |

Total Redemption Amount \$1054.75

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 25th day of September, 2006.

FILE COPY

of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06023</u>

| State of Missouri | } | |
|-------------------|----|----|
| | } | SS |
| County of Greene | {} | |

I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office:

Michael C Robinson, on behalf of Alfonso Jerry Riggio, Owner on 10/12/07 has deposited in my office the sum of Nine Hundred Thirteen and 31/100 dollars.

The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on 10/19/07, has deposited in my office the sum of Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six and 66/100 dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale.

The above deposits totaling <u>Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Nine and 97/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate:

Parcel #88-12-18-215-008 BOULEVARD ADD E 50 FT S 33.33 FT LOT 10 & E 50 FT N 33.33 FTLOT 11 BLK 16

which was sold to <u>Second Bell Trust c\o Jimmie Bell (Trustee)</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004</u> and <u>2005</u>on the <u>28th day of August, 2006</u>.

Amount of Taxes and Penalties:

Total Redemption Amount \$6279.97

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this <u>22nd day of</u> October, <u>2007</u>.

F'LE COPY

of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06027</u>

| State of Missouri } | | |
|---------------------|----|----|
| } | SS | 3. |
| County of Greene} | | |

I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office:

<u>Darwin E. Goff, Owner on 10/15/07</u> has deposited in my office the sum of <u>Four Hundred Eighteen and 85/100</u> dollars.

The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on 10/22/07, has deposited in my office the sum of Six Hundred Twenty and 23/100 dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale.

The above deposits totaling <u>One Thousand Thirty-Nine and 208/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate:

Parcel #88-08-03-400-008

M/L BEG 12 FT S NE COR S1/2 SE1/4 W 660 FT S 60 FT E 660 FTN TO BEG & BEG W LNHWY 72 FT S NE COR S1/2 SE1/4 W 164 FT FOR SEC BEG W 500 FT S 75 FT E 500 FT N75 FT TO SEC BEG (EX RD

which was sold to <u>Dan Johnson</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004</u> and <u>2005</u>on the <u>28th day of August, 2006</u>.

Amount of Taxes and Penalties:

| Cost of Sale | <u>\$ 900.00</u> | Certificate | of Purchase No. | <u>06027</u> |
|---------------------------|------------------|-------------|-----------------|--------------|
| Interest at 10% | <u>\$ 32.96</u> | | | |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ 99.47 | Date: | <u>2/31/06</u> | |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | D | ate: | _ |
| Interest on Subsequent Ta | xes\$ 6.65 | | | |

Total Redemption Amount \$1039.08

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this <u>22nd day of</u> October, <u>2007</u>.

| Scott | Payne, | County | Collector |
|-------|--------|--------|-----------|

of Purchase Certificate No. <u>06030</u>

| State of Missouri | } | |
|-------------------|----|----|
| | } | SS |
| County of Greene | ,} | |

I, Scott Payne, County Collector in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that the following amounts have been deposited in my office:

FNIS, on behalf of Option One Mortgage, Lender on 03/12/07 has deposited in my office the sum of One Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Four and 29/100 dollars.

The Treasurer of Greene County, Missouri on 3/19/07, has deposited in my office the sum of Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Four and 50/100 dollars which was the amount of surplus in excess of taxes, penalties and costs deposited with the Treasurer at the time of the tax sale.

The above deposits totaling <u>Three Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Eight and 79/100</u> dollars have been deposited in my office for the redemption of the following described Real Estate:

Parcel #88-13-23-308-021 EVANS J B B SUB DIV (OF D L & J L FULBRIGHTS ADD) LOT 26

which was sold to <u>Second Bell Trust c\o Jimmie Bell (Trustee)</u> for taxes, costs and penalties due thereon for the years <u>2004</u> and <u>2005</u> on the <u>28th day of August</u>, <u>2006</u>.

Amount of Taxes and Penalties:

| Cost of Sale | <u>\$ 3300.00</u> | Certificate of Purchase No. <u>06030</u> |
|--------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Interest at 10% | <u>\$ 54.77</u> | |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | <u>\$ 338.16</u> | Date: <u>1/12/07</u> |
| Subsequent Taxes Paid | \$ | Date: |
| Interest on Subsequent T | axes <u>\$ 5.86</u> | |

Total Redemption Amount \$3698.79

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 19th day of March, 2007.

FILE COPY